

Tab settings ➪ 🕏	(exp. 5/31/2002) 1 0 1	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
1. Name of conveying	e Commissioner of Patents and Trace g party(ies): a) Howard Yaphe 1 b) Pascal Toupin 1 c) Robert Katz 1 d) Sylvain Duchesne 1 of conveying party(ies) attached?]Yes □No
☐ Security Agreeme	_	Street Address: 4360 Brownsboro Road
C	a) 10/13/2000 b) 10/24/2000 c) 10/25/2000 d) 10/25/2000	
ł		B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and addres		umbers attached? ∐Yes □No
	Additional noise of party to whom correspondence nent should be mailed:	umbers attached? □Yes □No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning docun Name: <u>Jeffrey</u> 1 AADO# N #ern#N##################################	ss of party to whom correspondence nent should be mailed: A. Haeberlin	umbers attached? □Yes □No
concerning docun	ss of party to whom correspondence nent should be mailed: A. Haeberlin	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed [PTO-2038 credit card form] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning docun Name: <u>Jeffrey</u> 1 AADU rniterneh (水切場 系)	ss of party to whom correspondence nent should be mailed: A. Haeberlin 99652MDDLETON REUTLINGER 40.00 IP 2500 Brown & Williamson Tow	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed [PTO-2038 credit card form] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012221 FRAME: 0230

2AB-0031

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt,

we, Howard YAPHE, Pascal TOUPIN, Robert KATZ and Sylvain DUSCHESNE,
Canadian citizens residing at:

827 Place Simon, Ville St-Laurent, Quebec H4M 2W3;

232 A Kensington Street, Cornwall, Ontario K6H 3E9;

3570 Ridgewood, Apt. 305, Montreal, Quebec H3V 1C2; and

5338 Chabot, Montreal, Quebec H2H 1Y8

respectively sell and assign to Canlyte Inc., whose complete address is 3015, rue Louis Amos, Lachine. Quebec H8T IC4, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the improvements in

LINEAR FIXTURE ASSEMBLY

invented by us, as described in the application for CANADIAN LETTERS patent and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said CANADIAN patent application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Canlyte Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

SIGNED AT <u>Johine Queboc</u> this 13 th day of <u>October</u> , 2000. S. RODOLLOUCE SIGNATURE OF WITNESS Howard Yaphe			
DECLARATION:			
I, Sophie Robillard whose full post office address is:			
(Name of Wimess)			
3015 LOVISAMOS LACHTINE QUESEC H8T 1C4			
(Address of Witness)			
declare: That I was personally present and did see Howard Yarche			
who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.			
Declared at Lachine Quebec this 19th day of October 2000.			
S-Robailland			
Signature of Witness			

PATENT REEL: 012221 FRAME: 0231

ZAB-0032	PAGE 2.
2.	
SIGNED AT CORUWALL this 24+4 day Alina Walnus SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	y of OCTOBER, 2000. Pascal Toupin
DECLARATION:	
	nose full post office address is:
232 A KENSINITON STREET, CORNWALL (Address of Witness)	ONTARIO, KEH 3E9
declare: That I was personally present and did see PASCAC To who is personally known to me to be the person named in the execute the same.	e above assignment, duly sign and
Declared at <u>CORNINALL</u> ONTARIO this 24th	day of OCTOBEL 2000. Signature of Witness
3.	
SIGNED AT MENTERS day	r of Robert Katz
DECLARATION: I, G/en Posen when the contraction of Witness (Name of Witness)	ose full post office address is:
215 Finchley Pd Hom, (Address of Witness)	ostend PG H323197
declare: That I was personally present and did see	
Declared at w+C this 25+4	day of OCTolog 2000.
	Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 012221 FRAME: 0232

-2AB-0031	PAGE 3.
4.	
SIGNED AT Tareza thi	is 35th day of OCTOBER . 2000.
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	Sylvain Duchesne
I, (Name of Witness)	whose full post office address is:
	By Rol Hapstel Pa H3+347
1	ress of Witness)
declare:	C / O /
The set torong managements, and and area	
That I was personally present and did see who is personally known to me to be the execute the same.	person named in the above assignment, duly sign and

** TOTAL PAGE.16 **
PATENT

REEL: 012221 FRAME: 0233

Signature of Witness